

March 7, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1060

Page 1, line 3, after "volunteers" insert "and employees"

Page 1, line 3, remove "mentoring and youth engagement"

Page 1, line 3, remove "to"

Page 1, line 4, remove "at-risk youth and homeless young adults"

Page 1, line 9, after "volunteers" insert "and employees"

Page 1, line 9, remove "mentoring and youth"

Page 1, line 10, remove "engagement"

Page 1, line 10, remove "to at-risk youth and homeless young adults"

Page 1, line 11, replace "nonprofit" with "eligible"

Page 1, line 11, replace "under chapter 50-12" with ", as determined by the commissioner of commerce"

Re-number accordingly